PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------|--------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEY | YANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| | ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ONVEYING PARTY DATA Name: I. Richard Terrell, II Bradley J. Staff ECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Zenith Data Systems Street Address: 2150 E. Lake Cook R Dity: Buffalo Grove State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60089 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: ORRESPONDENCE DATA fax Number: (312)902-1061 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail who chone: 312-902-5200 fmail: johnp@kattenlaw correspondent Name: John S. Paniagu | | lame | Execution Date | | | |
| J. Richard Terrell, II | | | | 12/16/1993 | | | |
| Bradley J. Staff | | | | 12/16/1993 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Zenith Data Systems Corporation | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 2150 E. Lake Cook Road | | | | | | |
| City: | Buffalo Grove | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 60089 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number 75 454 97 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 60264 | | 60264 | 54 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number:(312)902-1061Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Email: johnp@kattenlaw.com | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 211465-00173 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | John S. Paniaguas | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif PATENT | | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

| John M. HAUCK, | of | 3889 Strawberry Row, Bridgman, MI 49106, | and |
|------------------------|----|---|-----|
| Paul H. McCANN, | of | 2203 Ann Drive, St. Joseph, MI 49085, | and |
| J. Richard TERRELL II, | of | 614 Lynn Drive, Berrien Springs, MI 49103, | and |
| Bradley J. STAFF, | of | 5621 Alpine Ridge, Stevensville, MI 49127, | and |
| S. Christopher GLADWIN | of | 1256 Johnson Drive #2014, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089, | and |
| Alan J. SOUCY, | of | 1585 Dawn Court, Long Grove, IL 60047, | and |
| Jeffrey SCHINDLER, | of | 529 White Birch, Lindenhurst, IL 60046 | |

sell and assign to ZENITH DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware whose principal place of business is located at 2150 East Lake Cook Road, Buffalo Grove, Illinois, 60089, United States of America, its successors, assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the improvements in

DEDICATED NETWORK EXPANSION DEVICE

invented by us, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and any corresponding applications filed anywhere in the world, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, and we authorize any of our principal attorneys of record in said application to insert on this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application, when known.

PATENT REEL: 022634 FRAME: 0835

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this

16 day of DECEMBER, 19.93. L.S. Jeffrey SCHINDLER John M. HAUCK MCCANN Paul H. Ī L.S. TERRELL II Richard S STAFF Bradley L.S. S. Christopher GLADWIN L.S. Alan J. SOUCY STATE OF Michigan COUNTY OF Burnen On this <u>16</u>th day of <u>Olecember</u>, 19<u>73</u>, before me, Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Jether M. Hauch</u>, <u>Aule</u> 19<u>93</u>, before me, a dley toff to me personally known as the individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purposes therein set forth. MARLYN F. WILLIAMS Notary Public, Bertien County, MI My Commission Expires Aug. 1, 1995 elliano (SEAL)

The above assignment covers application Serial No.

filed_____

RECORDED: 05/06/2009